YJD27G10A
 1 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E461
Rev.1.0,2-Nov-23
       N-Channel Enhancement Mode Field Effect Transistor
Product Summary
ǒ VDS                                             100V
ǒ ID                                                27A
ǒ RDS(ON)( at VGS=10V)                ＜29mɋ
ǒ RDS(ON)( at VGS=4.5V)               ＜47mɋ
ǒ 100% EAS Tested
ǒ 100% ▽VDS Tested
�”
YJD27G10A
 2 / 8
Yangzh
YJD27G10A
YJD27G10A
 4 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E461
Rev.1.0,2-Nov-23
0
20
40
60
80
0 20 40 60
ID-Drain Current (A)
Tj=25℃
VGS=4.5V
VGS=10V
R
D
S
(o
n
)
-D
ra
in
 t
o
 S
o
u
rc
e
 r
e
s
is
ta
n
c
e
 (
m
ɋ
)
0.1
Figure 7.  RDS(on) VS Drain Current                                Figure 8.  Forward characteristics of reverse diode
0.85
0.9
0.95
1
1.05
1.1
1.15
-75 -25 25 75 125 175
Tj-Junction Temperature (℃)
ID=250uA
B
V
D
S
S
-M
A
X
 D
ra
in
 t
o
 S
o
u
rc
e
 V
o
lta
g
e
N
o
rm
a
liz
e
d
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
1.2
1.4
-75 -25 25 75 125 175
V
G
S
(t
h
)-
T
h
re
s
h
o
ld
V
o
lta
g
e
N
o
rm
a
liz
e
d
Tj-Junction Temperature (℃)
ID=250uA
Figure 9.  Normalized breakdown voltage
1.0
YJD27G10A
 5 / 8
YJD27G10A
 6 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E461
Rev.1.0,2-Nov-23
VDD
DUT
C1
G
D
S
Qgs
Qg
Qgd
VGS (V)
10V
VGS(pl)
Charge (C)
Figure B.  Gate Charge Test Circuit & Waveform
L
Rg
R
 s
h
u
n
t
Vds
G
D
S
VR
Vgs
Id=VR/R shunt
DUT VDDC2C1
90% 90% 90%
10% 10%10%
tD(on) tr tD(off)
tf
VGSt
Figure C.  Resistive Switching Test Circuit & Waveform
Rg
R
 s
h
u
n
t
ISD
IRRM
25%IRRM
trr
Qrr
Figure D.  Diode Recovery Test Circuit & Waveform
YJD27G10A
 7 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E461
Rev.1.0,2-Nov-23
ƴ TO-252-B Package information
D2
A2
D
b
c
E
E1
0.030
MIN.
SYMBOL
0.000
0.087 0.091
0.039
D1
TOP VIEW SIDE VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW
A1
A3
NOM.
DIMENSIONS
INCHES
0.026
0.035
0.018 0.020
0.181 0.189
0.390 0.398
0.236 0.240
0.256 0.260
SUGGESTED SOLDER PAD LAYOUT
NOTE:
1.PACKAGE BODY SIZES EXCLUDE MOLD FLASH
AND GATE BURRS.
2.TOLERANCE 0.1mm UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED.
3.THE PAD LAYOUT IS FOR REFERENCE
PURPOSES ONLY.
YJD27G10A